	Docket No.: TPP 31489
FORM PTO-1593 (Modified) RI (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	01 - 11 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMETCE Patent and Trademark Office
POBA/REV03 /-C-05	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Traue	102917127 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pergo AB	
(also known as Pergo Aktiebolag) JAN 0 6 2005	Name: Pergo (Europe) AB
ALL AND	Address: Box 1010
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of N	ame City: Trelleborg State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Sweden ZIP: 231 25
Execution Date: April 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Philing date	
10/450,153 July 7, 2003	
01/10/2005 GTON11 00000054 10450153	
01 FC 8021 40.00 DP Additiona	I numbers 🛛 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,689	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address:	credited or debited to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Washington</u> State/Prov.: D	C 19-4375
Country: US ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2. Obtainment and align thing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas P. Pavelko	January 6, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to b	s including cover sheet, attachments, and second with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the	p Assignment Recordation Services United States Patent and Trademark Office x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0888



Date of registration: 1961-03-08

Pergo (Zurope) AB

Address:

Box 1010 231 25 TRELLEBORG Trelleborg

Share capital:

Registered office:

Company name:

SEK LJ. 300. 000

FINANCIAL YEAR: Registered financial year: 0101-1231 Latest annual report summitted covers financial period 000101-001231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES: 2000-03-14 Pergo (Europe) AB: 2000-03-14 Pergo Aktiebolag 1991-03-22 Perstorp Flooring Aktiebolag 1989-03-08 Perstorp Komponent Lay-Tech Aktiebolag 1961-10-10 System Disiman Aktiebolag 1961-03-08 Aktiebolaget Joba-sexton

SUNDSVALL 2002-06-20 Ex officio

runn Sal

(C) = chairman of the board
(A) = employee representative
(U) = person resident outside SEA
(E) = person resident outside Sweden but within EEA

PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 01/06/2005